

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Classic Chocolate Chip Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Ground Vanilla Beans, Milk), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Sugar, Eggs, Water, Contains less than 2% of Fructose, Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, <b>Serving size 1 Cookie (45g)</b> , Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 180</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 8g (10% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 5g (25% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg (7% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 170mg (7% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 28g (10% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 2g (7% DV), <b>Total Sugars</b> 17g (Includes 16g Added Sugars, 32% DV), <b>Protein</b> 3g, <b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> 10mg (0% DV), <b>Iron</b> 2mg (10% DV), <b>Potassium</b> 66mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Oatmeal Raisin Cookie  
Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)

INGREDIENTS:  
Raisins, Wheat Flour, Whole Oats, Brown Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Eggs, Water, Honey, Wheat Fiber, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Cinnamon, Natural Flavors, Salt.

Allergen Statement:  
Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.  
Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.  
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Cookie (45g), Amount per serving:	
<b>Calories 170</b>	
Total Fat 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 3.5g (18% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 20mg (7% DV), Sodium 125mg (5% DV), Total Carbohydrate 29g (11% DV), Dietary Fiber 2g (7% DV), Total Sugars 16g (Includes 9g Added Sugars, 18% DV), Protein 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 21mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 128mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value	

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Sugar Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

**INGREDIENTS:** Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Eggs, Water, Leavening (Baking Soda, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), Wheat Fiber, Salt, Natural Flavors.

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**  
**Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**  
**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (45g), Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 170</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 7g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 35mg (12% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 210mg (9% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 13g (Includes 13g Added Sugars, 26% DV), <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 63mg (4% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 28mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

## Celebration Chocolate Chip Cookie Net Wt 1.6oz (45g)

### INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Candy** (Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Chocolate, Skim Milk, Cocoa Butter, Lactose, Milkfat, Soy Lecithin, Salt, Artificial and Natural Flavors], Sugar, Cornstarch, Less Than 1% - Corn Syrup, Dextrin, Coloring [Blue #1 Lake, Yellow #6, Red #40, Yellow #5, Blue #1, Yellow #6 Lake, Red #40 Lake, Yellow #5 Lake, Blue #2 Lake, Blue #2], Carnauba Wax, Gum Acacia), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Ground Vanilla Beans), **Sugar, Eggs, Fructose, Water, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.**

### ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**

**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

**Nutrition Facts** Servings per container 1,  
**Serving size 1 Cookie (45g),** Amount per serving:  
**Calories 190**, **Total Fat** 8g (10% DV), Saturated Fat 4.5g (23% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 20mg (7% DV), **Sodium** 180mg (8% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 29g (11% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 18g (Includes 18g Added Sugars, 36% DV), **Protein** 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 16mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 57mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Rocky Road Pecan Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Marshmallows** (Tapioca Syrup, Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Soy Protein, Natural Vanilla Flavor), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds), **Eggs, Pecans, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Water, Wheat Fiber, Chocolate Powder** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Dextrose), **Leavening** (Baking Soda, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Natural Flavors, Salt**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Pecans, Wheat, Soy, Milk, and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**  
**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (45g), Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 180</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 8g (10% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 4g (20% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg (8% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 160mg (7% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26g (9% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 1g (4% DV), <b>Total Sugars</b> 15g (Includes 15g Added Sugars, 30% DV), <b>Protein</b> 3g, <b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> 43mg (4% DV), <b>Iron</b> 1mg (6% DV), <b>Potassium</b> 107mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Blueberry Muffin Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:  
**Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Blueberries** (Blueberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), **Eggs**, **Blueberry Preserves** (Blueberries, Cane Sugar, Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid, Natural Blueberry Flavor), **Natural Flavors, Leavening** (Baking Soda, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Water, Salt.**

**Allergen Statement**  
**Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

**Nutrition Facts** Servings per container 1,  
**Serving size 1 Cookie (45g),** Amount per serving:  
**Calories 170**, **Total Fat** 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 3.5g (18% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 25mg (8% DV), **Sodium** 180mg (8% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 25g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 17g (Includes 14g Added Sugars, 28% DV), **Protein** 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 68mg (6% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 76mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Pumpkin Chocolate Chip Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:  
**Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Ground Vanilla Beans, Milk), **Sugar, Pumpkin, Honey, Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Water, Contains less than 2% of Wheat Fiber, Baking Soda, Cinnamon, Salt, Cloves, Nutmeg, Natural Flavors.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**  
**Contains Wheat, Milk and Soy.**  
**Produced in a plant that handles Peanuts, Tree Nuts and Eggs.**  
  
**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, <b>Serving size 1 Cookie (45g),</b> Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 170,</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 8g (10% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 5g (25% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg (5% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 150mg (7% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 24g (9% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 2g (7% DV), <b>Total Sugars</b> 13g (Includes 12g Added Sugars, 24% DV), <b>Protein</b> 2g, <b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> 12mg (0% DV), <b>Iron</b> 1mg (6% DV), <b>Potassium</b> 60mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Chocolate Chip Cookie**  
**Net Wt .8oz (23g)**

INGREDIENTS:  
**Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Sugar, Eggs, Water, Fructose, Wheat Fiber, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**  
**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**  
**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (23g), Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 90</b>	
Total Fat 4g (5% DV), Saturated Fat 2.5g (13% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 10mg (3% DV), Sodium 95mg (4% DV), Total Carbohydrate 14g (5% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 8g (Includes 8g Added Sugars, 16% DV), Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 5mg (0% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 31mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value	



# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Oatmeal Raisin Cookie  
Net Wt .8oz (23g)

INGREDIENTS:  
Raisins, Wheat Flour, Whole Oats, Brown Sugar, Butter (Cream, Salt), Sugar, Eggs, Water, Honey, Wheat Fiber, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Cinnamon, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda.

ALLERGEN STATEMENT  
Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs  
Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.  
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (23g), Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 90</b>	
Total Fat 3g (4% DV), Saturated Fat 1.5g (8% DV), Trans Fat 0g, Cholesterol 10mg (3% DV), Sodium 65mg (3% DV), Total Carbohydrate 15g (5% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 8g (Includes 5g Added Sugars, 10% DV), Protein 1g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 11mg (0% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 65mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value	

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Chocolate Chocolate Chip Cookie**  
**Net Wt .8oz (23g)**

INGREDIENTS:  
**Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin an Emulsifier, Natural Vanilla Extract), **Wheat Flour, Brown Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Sugar, Eggs, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Natural Flavor, Water, Salt, Baking Soda.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**  
**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a facility that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

**Nutrition Facts**

servings per container 1 cookie, **Serving size .8oz.(23g)**, Amount per serving:

**Calories 90**

**Total Fat** 4.5g (6% DV), **Saturated Fat** 2.5g (13% DV), **Trans Fat** 0g, **Cholesterol** 15mg (5% DV), **Sodium** 65mg (3% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 11g (4% DV), **Dietary Fiber** 0g (2% DV), **Total Sugars** 10g, Includes 9g Added Sugars (19% DV), **Protein** 1g, **Vitamin D** 0mcg (0% DV), **Calcium** 9mg (0% DV), **Iron** 1mg (4% DV), **Potassium** 82mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

Sugar Cookie  
Net Wt .8oz (23g)

INGREDIENTS:  
**Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Water, Leavening** (Baking Soda, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Corn Starch), **Wheat Fiber, Salt, Natural Flavors.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:  
Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.  
Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.  
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (23g), Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 90</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 3.5g (4% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 2g (10% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 15mg (5% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 105mg (5% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 13g (5% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 0g (0% DV), <b>Total Sugars</b> 7g (Includes 7g Added Sugars, 14% DV), <b>Protein</b> 2g, <b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> 32mg (2% DV), <b>Iron</b> 1mg (6% DV), <b>Potassium</b> 14mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Snickerdoodle Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:  
**Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Light Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Molasses), **Sugar, Eggs, Water, Fructose, Cinnamon, Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**  
**Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**  
**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (45g), Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 180</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 7g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 4.5g (23% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 30mg (10% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 210mg (9% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27g (10% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 14g (Includes 14g Added Sugars, 28% DV), <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 13mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 25mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Unfrosted Cut-Out Cookie**  
**Net Wt .9oz (25.5g)**

INGREDIENTS:  
**Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Water, Leavening** (Baking Soda, Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Salt.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**  
**Contains Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**  
**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, <b>Serving size 1 Cookie (26g),</b> Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 100</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 4g (5% DV), Saturated Fat 2.5g (13% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg (7% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 100mg (4% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 14g (5% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 5g (Includes 5g Added Sugars, 10% DV), <b>Protein</b> 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 35mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 17mg (0% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Peanut Butter Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Peanut Butter** (Peanuts, Dextrose, Hydrogenated Vegetable Oil [Rapeseed and/or Cottonseed], Salt), **Brown Sugar, Roasted Peanuts, Eggs, Water, Contains less than 2% of Wheat Fiber, Baking Powder** (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), **Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda.**

**Allergen Statement**  
**Contains Peanuts, Wheat, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy and Tree Nuts.**

**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1,
Serving size 1 Cookie (45g), Amount per serving:	
<b>Calories 210</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 12g (15% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 5g (25% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 25mg (8% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 180mg (8% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 23g (8% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 1g (4% DV), <b>Total Sugars</b> 13g (Includes 13g Added Sugars, 26% DV), <b>Protein</b> 4g, <b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> 16mg (2% DV), <b>Iron</b> 1mg (6% DV), <b>Potassium</b> 84mg (2% DV).

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Chocolate Obsession Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds, Natural Vanilla Extract), **Sugar, Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Brown Sugar, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Water, Unsweetened Chocolate, Wheat Fiber, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**  
**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, <b>Serving size 1 Cookie (45g),</b> Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 180</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 9g (12% DV), Saturated Fat 5g (25% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 30mg (10% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 110mg (5% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 26g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 19g (Includes 19g Added Sugars, 38% DV), <b>Protein</b> 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 18mg (2% DV), Iron 2mg (10% DV), Potassium 143mg (4% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Red Velvet Candy Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Milk Chocolate Gems** (Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Chocolate Liquor, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin (Emulsifier), Salt, Vanilla], Sugar, Less Than 1% of Gum Acacia, Corn Syrup, Titanium Dioxide [Color], Carnauba Wax), **Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Cane Syrups), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Buttermilk** (Cultured Grade A Reduced Fat Milk, Nonfat Dry Milk, Salt, Sodium Citrate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3), **Eggs, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Red 40, Red 3, Yellow 5, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT:

**Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

**Nutrition Facts** Servings per container 1, **Serving size 1 Cookie (45g)**, Amount per serving:

**Calories 180**, **Total Fat** 7g (9% DV), Saturated Fat 4.5g (23% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 20mg (7% DV), **Sodium** 170mg (7% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 26g (9% DV), Dietary Fiber 0g (0% DV), Total Sugars 17g (Includes 16g Added Sugars, 32% DV), **Protein** 3g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 18mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 87mg (2% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.



# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Chocolate Chip Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Brown Sugar, Belgian Chocolate** (Unsweetened Chocolate Processed with Alkali, Sugar, Soy Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract, Milk), **Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Soy Lecithin, Ground Vanilla Beans, Milk), **Milk Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Unsweetened Chocolate, Soy Lecithin an Emulsifier, Natural Vanilla Extract), **Eggs, Water, Contains less than 2% of Honey, Malted Barley Flour, Wheat Fiber, Molasses, Sea Salt, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

Contains Wheat, Soy, Milk and Eggs  
Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.  
Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1 ,
<b>Serving size 1 Cookie (45g),</b> Amount per serving:	
<b>Calories 180</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 9g (12% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 5g (25% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg (7% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 180mg (8% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27g (10% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 2g (7% DV), <b>Total Sugars</b> 17g (Includes 17g Added Sugars, 34% DV), <b>Protein</b> 2g, <b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> 16mg (2% DV), <b>Iron</b> 2mg (10% DV), <b>Potassium</b> 90mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Chocolate Chip Caramel Pretzel Cookie**  
**Net Wt 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:

**Wheat Flour, Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Unsweetened Chocolate, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds, Natural Vanilla Extract), **Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Caramel** (Milk, Corn Syrup, Cane Sugar, Cream, Whey, Salt), **Brown Sugar** (Sugar, Cane Syrups), **Caramel Bits** (Sugar, Corn Syrup, Liquid Sugar, Skim Milk, Palm Oil, Butter, Salt, Mono- and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin), **Pretzels** (Unbleached Enriched Wheat Flour [Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate-B1, Riboflavin-B2, Folic Acid], Malt, Salt, Soybean Oil), **Eggs, Sugar, Water, Wheat Fiber, Natural Flavors, Salt, Baking Soda.**

ALLERGEN STATEMENT

**Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings per container 1, Serving size 1 Cookie (45g), Amount per serving:
<b>Calories 180</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 7g (9% DV), <b>Saturated Fat</b> 4.5g (23% DV), <b>Trans Fat</b> 0g, <b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg (7% DV), <b>Sodium</b> 230mg (10% DV), <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 27g (10% DV), <b>Dietary Fiber</b> 1g (4% DV), <b>Total Sugars</b> 15g (Includes 14g Added Sugars, 28% DV), <b>Protein</b> 3g, <b>Vitamin D</b> 0mcg (0% DV), <b>Calcium</b> 18mg (2% DV), <b>Iron</b> 1mg (6% DV), <b>Potassium</b> 56mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Chocolate Obsession Cookie**  
**Net Wt .8oz (23g)**

INGREDIENTS:  
**Chocolate Chips** (Sugar, Unsweetened Chocolate, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Soy Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Bean Seeds, Natural Vanilla Extract), **Sugar, Wheat Flour, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Eggs, Brown Sugar, Cocoa** (Alkalized), **Water, Unsweetened Chocolate, Wheat Fiber, Salt, Natural Flavors, Baking Soda.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT**  
**Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Soy, Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

**Nutrition Facts** Servings per container 1,  
**Serving size 1 Cookie (23g),** Amount per serving:  
**Calories 90**, **Total Fat** 4.5g (6% DV), **Saturated Fat** 2.5g (13% DV), **Trans Fat** 0g, **Cholesterol** 15mg (5% DV), **Sodium** 55mg (2% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 14g (5% DV), **Dietary Fiber** 1g (4% DV), **Total Sugars** 10g (Includes 10g Added Sugars, 20% DV), **Protein** 1g, **Vitamin D** 0mcg (0% DV), **Calcium** 9mg (0% DV), **Iron** 1mg (6% DV), **Potassium** 73mg (2% DV). %DV = %Daily Value

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Fruity Cereal Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

**INGREDIENTS:**

**Wheat Flour, Sugar, Butter** (Cream, Salt), **Fruity Cereal** (Rice, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Canola and/or Soybean Oil, Salt, Contains 1% or less of: Natural and Artificial Flavor, Yellow #5, Yellow #6, Red #40, Blue #1, BHT added to preserve freshness), **Marshmallows** (Tapioca Syrup, Cane Sugar, Filtered Water, Tapioca Starch, Carrageenan, Soy Protein, Natural Vanilla Flavor), **Eggs, Water, Contains less than 2% of Wheat Fiber, Salt, Baking Soda, Leavening** (Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Adipic Acid, Cornstarch), **Natural Flavors.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:**

**Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat.**  
**Produced in a plant that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**

**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

**Nutrition Facts** Servings per container 1, **Serving size 1 Cookie (45g)**, Amount per serving:

**Calories 180**, **Total Fat** 6g (8% DV), Saturated Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, **Cholesterol** 25mg (8% DV), **Sodium** 180mg (8% DV), **Total Carbohydrate** 28g (10% DV), Dietary Fiber 1g (4% DV), Total Sugars 14g (Includes 14g Added Sugars, 28% DV), **Protein** 2g, Vitamin D 0mcg (0% DV), Calcium 27mg (2% DV), Iron 1mg (6% DV), Potassium 26mg (0% DV). The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

# NUTRITIONAL FACTS

**Caramel Apple Cookie**  
**Net Wt. 1.6oz (45g)**

INGREDIENTS:  
**WHEAT FLOUR, CARAMEL BITS** (SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, LIQUID SUGAR, NONFAT MILK, PALM OIL, BUTTER [CREAM, SALT], CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SALT, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, SOY LECITHIN), **BUTTER** (CREAM, SALT), **APPLES** (CONTAINS SODIUM SULFITE TO PRESERVE COLOR), **DARK BROWN SUGAR, ROLLED OATS** (OATS, WHEAT TRACES), **HONEY, SUGAR, EGGS, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%WATER, WHEAT FIBER, NATURAL FLAVORS, SALT, BAKING POWDER** (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE, CORNSTARCH, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE), **BAKING SODA.**

**ALLERGEN STATEMENT:**  
**CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.**  
**Produced in a facility that also handles Peanuts and Tree Nuts.**  
  
**Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	Servings: 1	Serv. size 1 Cookie (45g)
Amount Per Serving: <b>Calories 180, Total Fat 6g</b> (8% DV), Sat. Fat 4g (20% DV), Trans Fat 0g, <b>Cholest. 20mg</b> (7% DV), <b>Sodium 240mg</b> (10% DV), <b>Total Carb. 28g</b> (10% DV), Fiber 1g (5% DV), Total Sugars 17g (Incl.14g Added Sugars28% DV), <b>Protein 2g</b> , Vit. D (0% DV), Calcium (2% DV), Iron (2% DV), Potas. (2% DV).		